

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Large Panini Triangle

Product Code: 5350 – B

Product Description:

This is a light golden baked soft bread, lightly dusted with flour on top. It is great for serving fresh or when toasted with your favourite fillings, cut into two triangular shapes and served.



Ingredient declaration, including characterising ingredients:

Wheat Flour (**Wheat**, Thiamin, Folic Acid), Water, Iodised Salt, Yeast, Canola Oil, Bread Improver (**Wheat**, Calcium Carbonate).

Allergens:

Contains: **Gluten (Wheat)**

May Contain: **Soy, Milk, Tree nuts, Sesame, Egg,**

Other Cereals containing Gluten

| Nutrition Information | | | | |
|-----------------------|------|------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| Servings per package: | 45 | Ave Quantity per Serve | % Daily Intake per serve | Ave Quantity per 100g |
| Ave Serving size: | 90g | | | |
| Energy | 892 | 10% | 991 | |
| Protein | 7.2 | 14% | 8.0 | |
| Fat, Total | 1.7 | 3% | 1.9 | |
| Saturated | 0.2 | 1% | 0.2 | |
| Carbohydrate | 41.0 | 14% | 45.6 | |
| Sugars | 0.3 | | 0.3 | |
| Sodium | 450 | 19% | 490 | |
| Dietary Fibre | 1.9 | 6% | 2.1 | |

| Finished Dimensions: | | | | | |
|----------------------|--------|-------|---|-----|----|
| | Target | Range | | | |
| Weight: | 90 | 80 | - | 110 | g |
| Length: | 150 | 140 | - | 160 | mm |
| Width: | 110 | 100 | - | 130 | mm |
| Height: | 40 | 30 | - | 50 | mm |

Appearance:

Bake colour should be a light golden brown with minor variability across the triangle



Country of Origin: Made in Australia from at least 98% Australian ingredients

GMO Status: The ingredients used to manufacture this product are not genetically modified

Preservation Method: Baking, Freezing.

Shelf life & Storage Requirements:

Shelf life: 365 days Frozen, 2 Days Thawed
 Recommended storage: Store at -18°C
 Thawing Instructions: Thaw at room temperature for 2 – 4 hours
 Distribution Requirements: Delivered Frozen

Packaging

| | |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Packing Configuration: | |
| Primary Packaging | Blue Liner |
| Pack Size (net weight): | 3.6kg min |
| Secondary Packaging: | 45 Units are packed into a Cardboard Carton |
| Dispatch packaging: | Cardboard Carton |
| Labelling | |
| Inner packaging: | n/a |
| Cardboard outer: | Carton Label |
| Coding | |
| Type of coding: | Best before |
| Method & location: | Printed onto the Carton Label |
| Coding format: | dd/mm/yyyy |

Microbiological Specifications

Standard Plate Count: <100,000 per gram
 Yeast and Moulds: <1000 per gram
 Rope forming Microorganisms: <1000 per gram
 Bacillus Cereus: <100 per gram

| | | |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|
| Wild Breads Pty Ltd Specification | Version Number: 2.1 | Date Released: 11.1.22 |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|